Republic of the Philippines 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 57, s. 2023 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A NEW VEHICLE FOR THE OFFICE OF THE 
PRESIDENT WITH AN ESTIMATED BUDGET OF TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND 

PESOS (P2,600,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

WHEREAS, the proposal was discussed and endorsed by the VSU Finance Committee 
during its 12 October 2023 meeting via Zoom. 

Resolved as it is thereby to APPROVE the purchase of a new vehicle for the Office of the 
President with an estimated budget of two million six hundred thousand pesos (P2,600,000.00). 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures on this 27th day of 
October 2023. 

BOR Resolution No. 57, s. 2023 – A Resolution approving the purchase of a new vehicle for the Office of the President with an 
estimated budget of Two Million Six Hundred Thousand Pesos (P2,600,000.00)